Pima County Attorney’s Office
Crime Victim Compensation
32 North Stone Avenue Barbara LaWall
Suite 1400 Pima County Attorney

Tucson, Arizona 85701-1412

Phone (520) 740-5525
Fax (520) 628-7306

Disclosure Statement
Section 7.6.3.1
STATEMENT OF LOCATION WHERE ALL NOTICES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE
PiMA CouNTY CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION CLAIMS BOARD WILL BE POSTED

Pursuant to A.R.S 8§ 38-431.02, the Pima County Crime Victim Compensation Claims Board
hereby states that all notices of the meeting of the Pima County Crime Victim Compensation
Claims Board and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted on the Pima County
Attorney’s Office website: http://www.pcao.pima.gov and posted in the lobby of the County
Administration Building located at 130 W. Congress, Tucson, Arizona. The County
Administration Building is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm,
except legal holidays. Such notices will indicate the date, time and place of the meeting and will
include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an
agenda for the meeting.



http://www.pcao.pima.gov/

AGENDA—CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION PROGRAM
LEGAL SERVICES BUILDING
32 N. STONE, 1ST FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM
TucsoN, AZ 85701

BOARD MEETING DATE: THURSDAY, 9/27/2012, AT 1:45 P.M.
Pursuant to A.R.S.8 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Pima County Crime
Victim Compensation Claims Board and to the general public, that the Pima County Crime
Victim Compensation Claims Board will be holding a meeting open to the public.

CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION CLAIMS BOARD MEMBERS:

John Patla, Sgt. TPD, Retired - Chairman
Arthur Goldberg, M.D., Retired - Vice Chairman

Patricia Harrison-Monroe, Ph.D. Anne Fulton-Cavett, Esq.

Randall G. Ledy, Sgt. PCSO Sheldon King
Sheila Walker Maria Magana
Melanie Fleck Janice Ott
Cathy Cermak

Agenda for the meeting is as follows:
1. Determine if quorum is present and call to order by Sgt. John Patla, Chairman
2. Minutes: 08/30/2012 Discussion / Action

3. Chairman’s Salute: the Chairman’s special recognition and appreciation of a Board
member.

4, Fund Status:
Current Status Report

5. Staff Updates:

A New Victim Compensation Coordinator selected and two board members
appointed. Welcome and introductions. Discussion
B. Information received from Arizona Criminal Justice Commission relating to

mental health counseling awards and Crime-Related Needs Assessment Form.
Discussion/possible action

6. Consideration of Cases below exceeds $68,000

A. Consent Agenda
Cases

1 10-05-14-5664 Assault



10-12-16-5890
10-12-16-5891
11-01-26-5928
11-01-26-5929
11-05-19-6089
11-07-28-6157
11-11-23-6283
12-01-10-6310
12-04-20-6393
12-04-24-6402
12-05-10-6420
12-05-22-6426
12-05-22-6427
12-06-12-6451
12-06-20-6461
12-07-11-6472
12-07-19-6475
12-07-20-6477
12-07-24-6483
12-08-01-6486
12-08-13-6492
12-08-20-6500
12-08-20-6501
12-08-21-6502
12-08-23-6504
12-08-23-6505
12-08-27-6509
12-08-28-6510
12-08-28-6511
12-08-30-6514
12-08-30-6515
12-08-30-6516
12-08-30-6517
12-08-30-6518
12-09-04-6519
12-09-04-6520
12-09-04-6521
12-09-06-6522
12-09-06-6523
12-09-07-6524
12-09-07-6525
12-09-07-6526
12-09-10-6527
12-09-10-6528
12-09-10-6529
12-09-10-6530
12-09-11-6531
12-09-11-6533
12-09-11-6534
12-09-11-6535
12-09-12-6536
12-09-12-6538
12-09-12-6540
12-09-13-6541
12-09-13-6542

Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Assault

Assault

Assault

Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Assault

Sexual Assault, Adult
Homicide

Sexual Assault, Adult
Assault

Homicide

Assault

Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
Assault

Assault

Homicide

kidnapping

Homicide

Assault

Homicide

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Homicide

Sexual Assault, Adult
Assault

Assault

Sexual Assault, Adult
Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Homicide

Assault

Assault

Assault

other crimes

Assault

other crimes

other crimes

Assault

Assault

Assault

Homicide

Assault

Homicide

other crimes

Assault

Assault

Assault



B. Discussion Agenda

Cases

1 12-07-11-6470 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
2 12-07-24-6482 Assault

3 12-08-10-6490 Sexual Assault, Adult

4 12-08-13-6496 Sexual Assault, Adult

5 12-08-13-6497 Assault

6 12-08-13-6499 Sexual Assault, Adult

7 12-08-22-6503 Assault

8 12-08-24-6506 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
9 12-08-24-6507 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
10 12-08-29-6512 Assault

11 12-08-29-6513 Child Abuse (Physical & Sexual)
12 12-09-11-6532 Sexual Assault, Adult

7. Call To The Public

8. Set next Claims Board meeting for November 1, 2012 at 1:45 pm, Legal Services
Building, 32 N. Stone, 1* Floor Conference Room.

9. Adjournment
A copy of the agenda background material to Board members is available for public inspection at

the Crime Victim Compensation Program, 32 North Stone, 14™ Floor, Tucson, AZ 85701, (520)
740-5525
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